04-20-2000 FORM PTQ-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1101326404 iginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Osage Radio, Inc. Name: Three Eagles Communications, INC. Suite 11 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 6900 Van Dorn ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Lincoln ZIP:68506 ☐ Other\_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes XQ No □ Association □ General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership\_\_\_ Corporation-State\_\_ Merger □ Other □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: February 5, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,812,419 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Denise C. Mazour 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: X Enclosed Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2120 So. 72nd St. 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1111 State: NE ZIP: 68124 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

04/19/2000

JSHABAZZ 00000163 1812419

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:481

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Denise C. Mazour

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

May. 10,2000)
Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osage Radio, Inc., a Kansas corporation with an address of P.O. Box 100, 1608 – 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Central City, Nebraska, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,812, 419, dated December 21, 1993 for the mark "FARM NET", and;

WHEREAS, Three Eagles Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 6900 Van Dorn Street, Suite 11, Lincoln, Nebraska 68506, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Osage Radio, Inc. does hereby assign unto Three Eagles Communications, Inc. all right, title and interest which Osage Radio, Inc. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Three Eagles Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

OSAGE RADIO, INC.

Ву

(Name of Officer)

Ite

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

(Title of Officer)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0763